## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, **GOVT.SRI PRATAP MEMORIAL RAJPUT COLLEGE, OF COMMERCE,** (A CONSTITUENT COLLEGE OF CLUSTER UNIVERSITY, JAMMU) CANAL ROAD, JAMMU- 180001 (J&K UT) - INDIA

Prof. Ranjeet Singh Jamwal PRINCIPAL E Mail : principal.spmrcollege@gmail.com No. GSPMR/Coll/2021/ 971



Mobile No Website

Phone/Fax : +91-0191-2582900 (O) : 09419119869(O) : www.spmrcollege.org Dated: 17/04/2021

Ms. Guneet Sethi IIM Rohtak.

## Subject: Students from Govt. SPMR College of Commerce, Jammu for Internship Programme.

Madam,

Following is the list of the students of Govt. SPMR College of Commerce, Jammu willing to join Internship Programme for Youth of J&K UT organized by IIM Rohtak for 45 days from 19.04.2021to 04.06.2021and are travelling by Train.

S.No	Name	Semester	University Roll No.	Section	Contact No.	Conset Form
1	Poonam Deep Kour	VI	18040061222	М	8825090537/9419782397	Received
2	Sarabjeet Kour	VI	18040061223	М	8491919186/9055397837	Received
3	Preeti Sharma	VI	18040060454	Е	9419144494/788947049	Received
4	Sushma Kumari	VI	18040060304	Е	6005876942/7051088114	Received
5	Prabjot Kour	VI	18040060838	Ι	9419123569/7006971686	Received
6	Sarika Gupta	VI	18040060866	Ι	9086185293/8713059701	Received
7	Parneet Kour	VI	18040060698	G	9419278937/6005750712	Received
8	Riya Sharma	VI	18040060058	А	9596141111/6006753487	Received

Prof. R.S. Jamwa [7] 4] Principal

and and st

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, **GOVT.SRI PRATAP MEMORIAL RAJPUT COLLEGE, OF COMMERCE,** (A CONSTITUENT COLLEGE OF CLUSTER UNIVERSITY, JAMMU) CANAL ROAD, JAMMU- 180001 (J&K UT) - INDIA

Prof. Ranjeet Singh Jamwal PRINCIPAL E Mail : principal.spmrcollege@gmail.com No. GSPMR/Coll/2021/1072

81



Mobile No Website

Phone/Fax : +91-0191-2582900 (O) : 09419119869(O) : www.spmrcollege.org Dated: 19 07 2021

PRESS RELEASE

## Students of Govt. SPMR College of Commerce, Jammu attended Free Internship Programme in Indian Institute of Management (IIM), Rohtak

Girl Students of Govt. SPMR College of Commerce Jammu attended 45 days Internship Programme at Rohtak under the guidance of Dr. Peerzada Muhammad Yousuf, former Director, Higher Education Dept. Jammu. The Internship began on 19th April 2021. A small function was organised for the Four girl students Parneet Kour, Prabjot Kour, Preeti Sharma and Sushma Kumari from semester VI of the college who attended the internship programme. They expressed their happiness and satisfaction on attending the programme. They said that they learnt about Communication Skills, practical knowledge of working in an organisation besides handling of managerial problems and other aspects of internship. They were able to put their theoretical knowledge gained in college to practical use. There were interactive sessions on everything along with development of PPTs which helped the students to gain confidence, decision making skill and knowledge about many aspects of management.

Prof Ranjeet Singh Jamwal, Principal of the college congratulated the students for being the first in the college to go for internship to Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Rohtak, he told the students that the college is proud of them for being brave to complete their internship in such trying times during the Covid-19. He expressed his gratitude to Dr. Peerzada Muhammad Yousuf, former Director Colleges, Higher Education Department J&K for his personal initative to coordinate with IIM Rohtak for providing opportunity to girls students for attending the Internship Programme.

Prof. Archana Kaul (Convenor, Manodarpan: Psychological cum Career Counselling Cell), convinced the students to grab the opportunity for the Internship Programme from such prestigious institution.

19171250 Prof. R.S.Jamw

Principal